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‘Thank you for purchasing the OMRON Digital Personal Scale. Before using this scale for the first time, please be sure to read this Instruction Manual
carefully and use the scale safely and properly. Please keep this Instruction Manual at hand all the time for future reference.

Grazie per aver acquistato la bilancia pesapersone digitale OMRON. Prima di utilizzare per la prima volta ['unita, leggere attentamente il presente
manuale di istruzioni; utiizzare sempre [unita correttamente e in piena sicurezza. Tenere sempre a portata di mano il manuale di istruzioni per farvi
riferimento in futuro.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir die OMRON Digitale Personenwaage entschieden haben. Lesen Sie bitte aufmerksam die Gebrauchsanweisung, bevor
Sie diese Waage zum ersten Mal verwenden, und behandeln Sie die Waage vorsichtig und sachgemaR. Bitte bewahren Sie diese Gebrauchsanwei-

sung jederzeit griffbereit fiir die kiinftige Verwendung auf. el

Merci d'avoir achet a balance personnelle numérique OMRON. Avant la premicte utiisation, lisez attentivement le présent mode d'emploi afin d utiiser Craptupae

la balance correctement et en toute sécurité. Conservez ce mode d'emploi & portée de main en pour vous y référer P p o .
Zapnuti pristroje

Hartelijk dank voor het aanschaffen van de OMRON Digitale Lees voordat u deze weegschaal voor het eerst gebruikt de Start

gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door en gebruik de weegschaal veilig en op de juiste manier. Houd deze gebruiksaanwijzing bij de hand, zodat u deze Mpiv a6 T Xprion

Jater kunt raadplegen. N

Gracias por adquirir la béscula personal digital OMRON. Antes de utilizar esta bascula por primera vez, asegrese de leer atentamente este manual de A'““W'”‘*

instrucciones y utilizar la bascula de un modo correcto y seguro. Mantenga este manual de instrucciones a mano en todo momento para futuras consultas. Kaynnistys

Zapoginjanje
Brarosapym 3a npHoBpeTenvie eporen UMPpOBLIX BECOB OMRON lepen NepBbIM 1CTONL30BaHYIEM NPHBOPA BHAMATENSHO MPONTUTE Hasznalatba vétel
no

npuGop & CoxpahiTe AaHHoe " ViTECh K Hemy no

SREREEEEEREEREREEEELEE LRI

Mepe HeoBXoaUMoCTH. liungimas
Sleal) plasiad s iy lladadll uiS 5l B b e sV Sleal) plasind 3 OMRON (e (o el ) jaall oS50 580 1585 LietoSanas saksana
S ) g a1 Al e 1an LS Y Cat BERY) a5 e (o pall ZESU 5 Aol 3 Ll Starte

BraroapHt B4 3a OKYTKATa Ha LihpOBYA nepCoHanes kakTap Ha OMRON. [1peai £a 3ANoNHETe 3 HATOMIBATE KEHTADa, MOTA, BHAMATEHO Wigczanie

IpoveTeTe T0Ba PHKOBOACTBO C UHCTPYKUWM 1t MaNON3BaiiTe KaHTapa 1o GesonaceH U npaswrien Hauw. Mons, naseTe T0Ba PBKOBOACTBO C Iniciar

VHCTPYKUWM Ha Y106HO MACTO 3a Gb/iela cripaska. Pornire

Dékujeme vam, Ze jste si koupili digitaini osobni vahu OMRON. Pred prvnim pouZitim vahy si prosim peclivé prectéte tento navod k obsluze, abyste Zadetek

mohli vahu pouzivat spravné a bezpené. Méjte prosim navod k obsluze vzdy po ruce, abyste do n&j mohii kdykoli nahlédnout. Uvedenie do innosti

Tillykke med din nye digitale OMRON-badevaegt. For du bruger vaegten forste gang, bedes du laese denne brugsanvisning omhyggeligt og bruge Boérja anvanda

vaegten sikkert og korrekt. Gem brugsanvisningen til senere brug. Baslangig

Zag euxaploToUpe Tou ayopdoate Tv Yngiak Juyapia umaviou g OMRON. Mpiv xpnoipotroiiaete autiv T Juyapia yia Tpwn ¢opd, |
@ TIapaKAAOURE GPOVTIOTE va BIGBAGETE aUTG T0 EyeIpiBio 0BNYIiV U TIPOTOX(] Kal Va XPOIKOTIOIGETE T GuyapIa 0WOTE Kai pe a0gahcia. QuAETe Nz

QuT6 0 EyyeIpiBio 0BnyIcv yia peAOVTIK avagopa.

Taname teid OMRONi digitaalse personaalkaalu ostu eest. Enne kaalu esmakordse( kasutamist lugege hoolikalt Iam kaesolev kasutusjuhend ning

kasutage kaalu ohutultja 6 Hoidke kiesolevat t alati kdeparast 2

Kitémme OMRON:in digitaalisen henkilévaa'an ostamisesta. Lue tama kayttgohje huolelisesti ennen vaa'an kytto3, jotta osaat kiyité vaakaa
turvallisesti ja oikein. Pida kayttgohie aina Ksills mydhempa tarvetta varten.

;agtl\‘\::gl?f‘?los :}/:caﬁo" :?inkkg\‘/he d&g{)\:las\:‘lé I?es?]l')]r‘\::e vian?;‘(e)h;rlsgg.;nﬂ Elrj\(gfwrabe vage paZljivo protitajte ove Korisnicke upute te vagu koristite Unit switch kg/lb/st

Cambio unita kg/Ib/st

Einheitenumstellung kg/Ib/st

Changement d'unités kg/Ib/st

Eenheid wijzigen (kg/Ib/st)

Cambio de unidad a kg/Ib/st

[Mepexnioderite euHNLb! U3MePERNs (k/dyHTICTOYH)

aafdl jfpaS sas gl das

MpeBskntouBaHe Ha eauHULM Kr/lb/st

Prepinani jednotek kg/Ib/st

Enhedsvzelger kg/lb/st

AiakoTITNG povadag kg/lb/st

Kaaluthikute muutmine kg/Ib/st

Yksikkojen vaihto kg/lb/st

Promjena jedinica kg/lb/st

Mértékegység valtasa: kg/lb/st

Matavimo vienety jungiklis kg /b / st (k\\ogramq/ svanq/ stcnu)
i sledzis kg/lblst (i

Bytte maleenhet kg/Ib/st

Przelgczanie jednostek kg/lb/st

Interruptor da unidade kg/Ib/st

Comutator unitéti de masura kg/Ib/st

Preklop med kg/Ib/st

Nastavenie jednotky kg/Ib/st

Véxla enhet kg/Ib/st

OMRON Dijtal Kisisel Tartisini satin aldiginiz igin tesekkirler. Bu tniteyi kulanmadan énce, bu Kullanim Kilavuzunu dikkati bir sekilde okuyun ve Birim degisimi kg/lb/st

2 Giniteyi glivenli ve talimatlara uygun sekilde kullanin. Bu Kullanim Kilavuzunu daha sonra bagvurmak iizere ulasabileceginiz bir yerde saklayin. 3

Koszonjiik, hogy az OMRON digitalis szobamérleget vlasztotta. Mielétt hasznalatba venné a mérleget, feltétlenil olvassa el alaposan a hasznalati
utasitast, és hasznalja biztonsagosan és rendeltetésszertien a mérleget. Tartsa mindig kéznél a hasznalati utasitast, hogy késobb referenciaként
hasznélhassa.

Dékojame, kad sigiote ,OMRON® skaitmenines asmenines svarstykles. Pries naudojima atidziai perskaitykite naudojimo instrukcila, tada saugiai ir
tinkamai naudokite svarstykles. Naudojimo instrukcija visada laikykite po ranka, kad galétuméte atsiversti vos tik prireikus.

OMRON digitalos svarus. Pimms svaru lietosanas, lidzu, uzmanigi izlasiet ietosanas instrukciju, lai vargtu
pareizi |zmanm| ierici. Ludzu, saglabajiet $o lieto$anas instrukciju plasakas informacijas ieguvei nakotné.

Takk for at du har Kjopt denne digitale personvekien fra OMRON. Les naye gjennom denne brukervelledningen for du bruker vekten for forste gang,
0g pass pa at du bruker den riktig. Ta vare pa denne brukerveiledningen, slik at du kan sla opp i den nar du trenger det.

Dziekujemy za zakup osobiste] wagi cyfrowej OMRON. Przed pierwszym uzyciem wagi nalezy dokladnie przeczytaé niniejsza instrukcie obslugi i
stosowac sie do zawartych w niej informacji. Instrukcjg te nalezy zachowac w poblizu wagi w celach referencyjnych.

Obrigado por ter adauirido a balanca pessoal digital da OMRON. Antes de utiizar esta balanga pela primeira vez, leia cuidadosamente o presente
manual de instrugdes e utilize a balanga de forma segura e adequada. Guarde este manual de instrugdes num local acessivel para consulta futura.

Va mulfumim pentru achizifia cantarului digital personal OMRON. Inainte de a utiliza acest cantar pentru prima dat, citf cu atentie acest Manual e
Instructiuni si utilizati cantarul corect si in conditii de siguranta. Pastrati acest Manual de Instructiuni in permanenta la indeméana, pentru consultari
ulterioare.

Zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup digitalne osebne tehtnice OMRON. Pred prvo uporabo tehtnice pazljivo preberite ta priroénik z navodili, da boste
tehtnico uporabljali vamo in pravilno. Prosimo vas, da ta prirocnik z navodili shranite na dosegu za prinodnjo uporabo.

Dakujeme Vam, ze ste si kipili digitalnu osobni vahu OMRON. Pred prvym pouziim tejto vahy si dokiadne preitaite tento navod a vahu pouzivajte
predpisanym sposobom a v zmysle uvedenych bezpecnostnych pokynov. Tento navod maite stale pre pripad potreby pri ruke.

Tack fér att du valde OMRON digital personvag. Innan du anvander vagen for forsta gangen bér du lsa igenom anvéndarhandboken noga s att du
anvénder vagen sakert och pa ratt satt. Spara alltid anvéndarhandboken sa att den finns tillhands for framtida behov.
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Weighing
Controllo del peso
Wiegen

Pesée

Wegen

Como pesarse
Basewwwvsanne
sl
MpeTternsHe
Vazeni
Vejning
Zuyiopa
Kaalumine
Punnitus
Vaganje
Sualymérés
Svérimas
Svérsanas

Pesagem
Céntarire
Tehtanje
Vazenie
Végning
Agirlik élgtimt

Difference weighing
Differenza pesi
Differenzwiegen

Différence de poids entre deux pesées

Verschil wegen

Peso por diferencia
W3mepeHue pasHuLbl Beca
Gl s

MpeternsiHe Ha pasnuka

Differencevejning

ZOyiopa Siagopdsg
Kaaluerinevuse médtmine
Eron punnitus

Vaganje razlike

Eltérés mérese

Svorio skirtumo palyginimas
Svara starpibas svérsana
Differanseveiing

Wazenie réznicowe
Pesagem por diferenca
Cantarirea diferentiala
Razlogevalno tehtanje
Ur&ovanie rozdielu hmotnosti
Differensvagning

Farkli agirlik 6lgimu

ni rozdilu hmotnosti (vazeni predmétd)

Don’t move scale just before weighing, because weighing results may be affected.
Non spostare la bilancia appena prima di pesarsi, in quanto cio potrebbe influire sulla
misurazione del peso.

/aage kurz vor dem Wiegen nicht mehr bewegen, da ansonsten die Messergebnisse
beeinflusst werden.
Ne déplacez pas la balance juste avant la pesée, car les résultats pourraient étre faussés.
Verplaats de weegschaal niet net voor gebruik, omdat dit de weegresultaten kan
beinvioeden.
No mueva la bascula justo antes de pesarse ya que los resultados del peso podrian
variar.
He pBuraiite npuGop nepen B3sewwvisanvem, s FOTHEHDM G128 3T0 MOXGT
MOBNUSATL Ha pe:«ynbram vamepeH

058l sl e 13 5 Ha il 08 Sleadl a3 Y

He mecTete kaHTapa nenocpmcrseno npeau npeTernslHe ThiA KaTO TOBa MOXE Aa
roBIMsie Ha pedynTatuTe.
Vahou tésné pred vazenim nehybejte, mohlo by dojit k ovlivnéni vysledki vazeni.

Difference weighing is only possible within 30 minutes after the last measurement.

La differenza pesi puo essere calcolata esclusivamente entro 30 minuti dall'ultima
misurazione.

Differenzwiegen ist nur innerhalb von 30 Minuten nach der letzten Messung maglich.
La différence de poids entre les pesées peut étre calculée uniquement dans les

30 minutes qui suivent la derniére mesure.

Het wegen van een verschil is alleen mogelijk binnen 30 minuten na de laatste meting.
El peso por diferencia solo es posible en los 30 minutos siguientes a la tltima medicion.
ViaMepeHme pasHlLibl BECA BO3MOXHO TONLKO B TENEHNE 30 MUHYT NOCNE NOCNIEAHETD

B3BELLIMBAHUS. o G s
031 n) 5 Gl AT e 183 30 IO L 5l G oK

MpeTernsHeTo Ha pasnuka e Bb3MOXHO Camo B pamkuTe Ha 30 MuHyTU cnea

nOCNeAHOTO M3MepBaHe.

Rozdil hmotnosti je mozno zjstit do 30 minut po poslednim vazeni.

Differencevejning er kun muligt inden for 30 minutter efter seneste vejning.

Flyt ikke vaegten lige for vejning, det kan pavirke resultaterne.

Mn peTakivioeTe Tn uyapid Aiyo Tpiv To {UyIopa, KaBwg TTOpPET va eTTNPeacToUV Ta amoTeAéopara Tou {uyiopartog.

Arge lligutage kaalu vahetult enne kaalumist, kuna see Vib moju(ada kaalumise tulemust.
Ala siirré vaakaa juuri ennen punnitusta, se saattaa vaikuttaa tulol
Vagu nemojte pomicati neposredno prije vaganja jer to moze uqecatl na rezultate vaganja.

AUTO OFF

Ne helyezze &t kozvetlendl mérés eltt a mérleget, mert az befolyasolhatja a mérési eredményt.

Prie$ sverdamiesi, nejudinkite svarstykliy, nes rezultatai gali bati netikslas.
Pirms svérsanas nekustiniet svarus, jo tas var ietekmét svérSanas rezultatus.
Ikke flytt vekten rett for du skal veie deg, det kan pavirke maleresultatet.

Nie nalezy przestawia¢ wagi tuz przed wazeniem, poniewaz moze to wplyna¢ na wynik wazenia.

Nao mova a balan
Nu deplasati cantarul |medlat inainte de cantarire, deoarece rezultatele cantaririi pot fi afe
Tik pred tehtanjem tehtnice ne premikaijte, saj to lahko vpliva na rezultat tehtanja.

a pesagem, porque os resultados da mesma podem ser afectados.

ctate.

Vahou bezprostredne pred vazenim nehybte, lebo by to mohlo ovplyvnit vysledok merania.

Flytta inte vagen precis fére véagning, eftersom det kan paverka vagningsresultaten.
Tartmadan énce tartiyi hareket ettirmeyin, ctnki tarti sonuglar etkilenebilir.

To Z0yIopa BIaQOPAS EIVaI EQIKTS PEVO EVTGE 30 AETITRV aTT6 TNV TEAEUTala PETPNON.
Kaaluerinevust on vaimalik moota vaid 30 minuti jooksul peale viimast kaalumist.

Eron punnitus on mahdollista vain 30 minuutin kuluessa viimeisesta punnituksesta.
Vaganije razlike moguée je unutar 30 minuta nakon zadnjeg mjerenja.

Az eltérés mérése csak 30 perccel az utolsé mérést kévetden lehetséges.

Svorio skirtumo palyginimas galimas tik per 30 minugiy nuo paskutinio svérimo.

Svara starpibas mérisana iespé&jama tikai 30 minates péc pédéja mérijuma veiksanas.
Differanseveiing er kun mulig innen 30 minutter etter siste veiing.

Wazenie roznicowe mozliwe jest tylko w przeciagu 30 minut po ostatnim pomiarze.

A pesagem por diferenga apenas € possivel dentro de 30 minutos ap6s a dltima mediggo.
Cantarirea diferentiala este posibild numai la maximum 30 de minute de la ultima masurai
Razlogevalno tehtanje je mozZno samo v roku 30 minut po zadnji meritvi.

Ur€ovanie rozdielu hmotnosti je k dispozicii do 30 minut po ostatnom merani.
Differensvégning ar endast méjlig inom 30 minuter efter den senaste vagningen.

Farkl agirlik 6lgima son 6lgimden 30 dakika sonra mumkan olur.

re.
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Cleaning
Pulizia
Reinigung
Nettoyage
Reiniging
Limpieza
Ouncrka
Caglandl)
Mouncreane
Cisteni
Rengering
KaBapiopodg
Puhastamine
Puhdistus
Ciscenje
Tisztitas
Valymas
Tirisana
Rengjering
Czyszczenie
Limpeza
Curk

Rengoéring
Temizleme

Messages
Messaggi
Meldungen
Messages
Meldingen
Mensajes
WHaukaums Ha aucnnee
B
CrobLeHns
Hiaseni
Meddelelser
Mnvopara
Teated
Huomautuksia
Poruke
Uzenetek
UZraSai ekrane
Zinojumi
Meldinger
Komunikaty
Mensagens
Mesaje
Sporoéila
Indikécie na displeji
Meddelanden
Mesajlar

Max. 180 kg /
4001b/28st51b

Notes on Safety

Symbols and definitions are as follows:

/\ Warning: Improper use may result in possible death or serious

injury.

A\ caution: Improper use may result in injury or property damage.

/\ Warning:

« Never start weight reduction or exercise therapy without the
instructions of a doctor or specialist.

Keep the scale out of the reach of young children.

Do not jump onto the scale, or hop up and down on the scale.
Do not use this scale when your body and/or feet are wet,
such as after taking a bath.

Do not step on the edge or display area of the scale.

People with disabilities, or who are physically frail, should
always be assisted by another person when using this scale.
Use a handrail or so when stepping on the scale.

If battery fluid should get in your eyes, immediately rinse with
plenty of clean water. Consult a doctor immediately.

Do not put your fingers into any slot or inside the scale.

Use indoors.

Do not use for purposes other than taking weight.

A\ Caution:

« Approved for human use only.

« The scale is slippery glass, be carefully of falling.

« Always clean the scale before use when using the unit with
people with a skin disease on foot.

Technical Data

Name HN288 (HN-288-E)

Product Digital Personal Scale

Display 0~180kg  0.1kg
0~400 Ib: 0.21b
0~19 st: 0.21b

20-28'5t51b: 11b
. .0 kg: + 0.

Do not use the scale on slippery surfaces, such as a wet floor.

+ Do not store in locations that exposed to chemicals or corrosive
vapours.

Please read this instruction manual carefully before use and
for further information on the individual functions.

Do not place the scale against the wall. May cause injured
and malfunction.

Do not disassemble, repair, or remodel the scale.

Do not use battery not specified for this scale. Do not insert the
battery with the polarities in the wrong direction.

Replace worn battery with a new one immediately.

Do not dispose of batteries in fire.

If battery fluid should get on your skin or clothing, immediately
rinse with plenty of clean water.

Remove the battery from this scale when you are not going to
use it for a long period of time (approximately three months or
more).

This scale is intended for home use only. It is not intended for
use in hospitals or other medical facilities. It does not support
the quality standards required for professional use.

General Advice:
» For correct measurements:
- Please store this scale on level ground.
- Do not place this scale on a cushioned floor surface such as

on a carpet or a mat.
- Do not store any objects on the platform. @

Weight Accuracy

Power Supply One CR2032 battery (test battery is included)

Battery Life Approximately 1 year (when scale is used for 4 measurements a day)

Operating Temperature / +5°C to +35°C, 30% to 85% RH

Humidity

Storage Temperature/ -20°C to +60°C, 10% to 95% RH, 700 hPa - 1060 hPa

Humidity/Air Pressure

Weight Approximately 1.5 kg (battery included)

External Dimensions Approximately 300 (W) x 18 (H) x 300 (D) mm

Package Contents Digital Personal Scale, one CR2032 battery for test use of the scale, instruction manual

Note: Subject to technical modification without prior notice.

This device fulfills the provisions of the EMC Directive 2004/108/EC. c €

OMRON HEALTHCARE EUROPE B.V. guarantees this product for 2 years after date of purchase.
The guarantee does not cover battery, packaging and/or damages of any kind due to misusage (such as dropping or physical misuse)
caused by the user. Claimed products will only be replaced when returned together with the original invoice / cash ticket.



Correcte verwijdering van dit product (WEEE) en batterij

informatiemateriaal duidt erop dat het niet met ander

huishoudelijk afval verwijderd mag worden aan het
mmmm  einde van zijn gebruiksduur. Om mogelijke schade aan

het milieu of de menselijke gezondheid door ongecon-
troleerde afvalverwijdering te voorkomen, moet u dit product van
andere soorten afval scheiden en op een verantwoorde manier
recyclen, zodat het duurzame hergebruik van materiaalbronnen
wordt bevorderd.

E Dit merkteken op het product of het bijbehorende

Huishoudelijke gebruikers moeten contact opnemen met de
winkel waar ze dit product hebben gekocht of met de gemeente
waar ze wonen om te vernemen waar en hoe ze dit product
milieuvriendelijk kunnen laten recyclen.

Zakelijke gebruikers moeten contact opnemen met hun leveran-
cier en de algemene voorwaarden van de koopovereenkomsten
nalezen. Dit product moet niet worden gemengd met ander
bedrijfsafval voor verwijdering.

Adressen

Fabrikant

OMRON HEALTHCARE Co., Ltd.

EU  Dit product bevat geen schadelijke stoffen. Dit
symbool op batterijen of op de verpakking ervan geeft
aan dat de verwijdering van gebruikte batterijen plaats
moet vinden ig de nationale i
hiervoor. Batterijen zijn geen onderdeel van het

normale huishoudelijk afval. U moet batterijen inleveren bij een
openbaar inzamelpunt van de gemeente of waar de betreffende
batterijen worden verkocht.

24, Yamanouchi Yamanoshita-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto,
M 615-0084 JAPAN

Vertegenwoordiging in de EU  OMRON HEALTHCARE EUROPE B.V.

Notas de seguridad

Simbolos empleados y sus definiciones:

A Advertencia: El uso inadecuado de este dispositivo podria provocar

lesiones graves o la muerte. X
Precaucion: El uso inadecuado de este dispositivo podria provocar
lesiones o dafios materiales.

A jAdvertencial:

No comience nunca un programa de reduccion de peso o una tera-
pia de ejercicios sin las indicaciones de un médico o especialista.
No utilice la bascula en superficies resbaladizas, como un suelo
mojado.

Mantenga la bascula fuera del alcance de los nifios.

No se suba a la bascula bruscamente ni salte arriba y abajo
estando sobre ella.

No utilice esta bascula con el cuerpo o los pies mojados, como
por ejemplo, tras darse un bafio.

No se apoye en el borde ni en la zona de la pantalla de la bascula.
Las personas con alguna discapacidad, o fisicamente delicadas,
deberan recibir ayuda de otra persona cuando utilicen esta bas-
cula. Utilice una barandilla o cualquier otro elemento de apoyo
cuando se suba a la bascula.

Si el liquido de la pila entra en contacto con sus ojos, lavelos
inmediatamente con abundante agua limpia. Acuda inmediata-
mente a un médico.

No introduzca los dedos en ninguna ranura de la bascula ni
dentro de ésta.

* Uso en interiores.

+ No utilice la bascula para otro fin que no sea el de pesarse.

iPrecaucion!:
+ Aprobado inicamente para uso humano.
+ Labascula esta hecha de cristal deslizante, por tanto, tenga

Datos técnicos

Nombre HN288 (HN-288-E)

Producto Bascula personal digital

Pantalla 0~180kg  0,1kg
0~400 Ib: 021b
0~19 st: 0.21b

20-28'5t51b: 11b

cuidado para evitar caerse.

Antes de usar la bascula, limpiela siempre que la haya utilizado
alguien que padece una enfermedad cutanea en los pies.

No la guarde en lugares donde podria estar expuesta a produc-
tos quimicos o vapores corrosivos.

Lea atentamente este manual de instrucciones antes de utilizar
la bascula y para informacion adicional sobre cada una de las
funciones

No coloque la bascula contra la pared. Podria producir dafios y
un funcionamiento incorrecto.

No desmonte, repare ni realice ningn cambio en la béascula.
No utilice una pila que no sea especifica para esta bascula. No
introduzca la pila con las polaridades en la direccion equivocada.
Cambie la pila gastada por una nueva de inmediato.

No arroje la pila gastada al fuego.

Si el liquido de la pila entra en contacto con su piel o su ropa,
lavelas inmediatamente con abundante agua limpia.

Extraiga la pila de la bascula cuando ésta no se vaya a utilizar
durante un periodo de tiempo prolongado (aproximadamente tres
meses 0 mas).

Esta bascula esta destinada para uso doméstico. No esta
destinada para uso en hospitales u otras instalaciones médicas.
No cumple con la normativa de calidad exigida para su uso
profesional.

Aviso general:
Para que las mediciones sean correctas:
- Guarde la bascula a nivel el suelo.

- No coloque esta bascula sobre una superficie
acolchada, como una alfombra o estera.
- No coloque ningtin objeto que desee guardar

sobre la plataforma.

Precision del peso 50kga60,0kg:+04kg
60,1kga100,0 kg: + 0,6 kg

100,1 kg a 180,0 kg: + 1%

Kruisweg 577, 2132 NA Hoofddorp, NEDERLAND
m www.omron-healthcare.com

Alimentacion Una pila CR2032 (se incluye una pila de prueba)
Dochteronderneming OMRON HEALTHCARE UK LTD. Duracion de las pilas Aproximadamente 1 afio (cuando la bascula se utiliza para 4 mediciones al dia)
Opal Drive Fox Milne, Temperatura/Humedad de de +5 °C a +35 °C, de 30% a 85% de humedad relativa
Milton Keynes MK15 0DG, UK. funcionamiento

Temperatura/Humedad/Presion
OMRON MEDIZINTECHNIK HANDELSGESELLSCHAFT mbH atmosférica de conservacion
John-Deere-Str. 81a, 68163 Mannheim, DUITSLAND Peso
www.omron-medizintechnik.de Dimensiones externas

Contenido de la caja

de -20 °C a +60 °C, de 10% a 95% de humedad relativa, 700 hPa - 1060 hPa

1,5 kg aproximadamente (incluida la pila)
Aproximadamente 300 (ancho) x 18 (alto) x 300 (fondo) mm
Bascula personal digital, una pila CR2032 para probar la bascula, manual de instrucciones.
OMRON Santé France SAS
14, rue de Lisbonne, F-93561 Rosny-sous-Bois Cedex, FRANKRIJK Nota: Sujeto a modificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso.
Este dispositivo cumple con las disposiciones de la directiva EMC 2004/108/EC. c €
Geproduceerd in China
OMRON HEALTHCARE EUROPE B.V. garantiza este producto durante 2 afios a partir de la fecha de compra.
La garantia no cubre la bateria, el embalaje o los dafios de ningtn tipo producidos por un uso incorrecto (por ejemplo, caida o uso
fisico incorrecto) por parte del usuario. El producto sélo se sustituira si se devuelve con la factura o el recibo originales.



